Alabama law.
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Abbreviations Used and Index Organization

A. Abbreviations Used

Abbreviation     Meaning

ACFC Aid to Children in Foster Care

AFDC Aid to Families with Dependent Children

APTD Aid to the Permanently and Totally Disabled

ATP Authorization to Participate

CSED Child Support Enforcement Division

FSD Food Stamp Division

FCS Division of Family and Children's Services

FD Finance Division

PAD Public Assistance Division

ASD Adult Services Division

OCG Office of Contracts and Grants

CS Child Support

D & E Diagnostic and Evaluative (Services)

DEW Office of Emergency Welfare Services

DHR Department of Human Resources

DMU Data Management Unit

DOL Department of Labor
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DPS Department of Pensions and Security

ECP Energy Crisis Program

EPSDT Early and Periodic Screening Diagnosis and

Treatment Program

ETA Employment and Training Administration

EWS Emergency Welfare Services

FCMP Foster Care Maintenance Payments

FSD Food Stamp Division

HHS Health and Human Services

ID Identification

IE Income Eligible

IEVS Income Eligibility Verification System

IFG Individual and Family Grant

JOBS Job Opportunities and Basic Skills Training

Program

MHC Mental Health Counseling (Services)

MR Monthly Reporting

OFA Office of Fraud and Abuse

PAD Public Assistance Division

PARS Public Assistance Reporting System

PR Periodic Reporting

PSD Department of Pensions and Security

RB Retrospective Budgeting

RSDI Retirement Survivors Disability Insurance

SBA Small Business Administration

SPLS State Parent Locator Service

SRS Social and Rehabilitation Services
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SS Social Security (Administration)

SSA Social Security Administration

SSI Supplemental Security Income

SUA Standard Utility Allowance

TAD Turnaround Document

TPB Third Party (Insurance) Benefits

TRAN Transitional Day Care Services

WRTI Without Regard To Income

B. Index Organization

Ref. No. Division Program Service

660-2    Economic Assistance Aid to Families with Dependent

         Children

         Foster Care Maintenance

         Payments

         Aid to Refugees

     Aid to the Blind

     Aid to the Permanently and

     Totally Disabled

     Medicaid Eligibility

     Old Age Pension

     2.2% Electric Exemption

     Program

     Office of Work and Training

660-3    Child SupportChild Support

660-4    Food AssistanceFood Stamps

660-5    Social ServicesAdoption Services

     Day Care for Adults
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     Day Care for Children

     Emergency Welfare Services

     Foster Care for Adults

     Foster Care for Children

     Homemaker Services for Adults

     Homemaker Services for

     Children

     Individual and Family

     Grant Program

     Preventive/Supportive

         Services (Adult or Family and Children)

     Protective Services for Adults

     Protective Services for

     Children

     Residential Care Services for

     Delinquent Children and Youth

     Residential Care Services for

     Individuals with Exceptional

     Needs
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